SGCASG GROUP WORKS Notice to Members July 2022

ASG offers Group Works (https://groupworks.com) as a member benefit. Group Works is a social media group for hobby clubs nationwide. It gives you the ability to connect with other ASG chapters. Our chapter does not endorse or discourage the use of Group Works. The decision to join and participate in Group Works is a personal decision left up to you.

If you would like to join please email Sandi Dickenson (sandi@sgcasg.org) or Paulette Braga (paulette@sgcasg.org) with your request.

Our 2016 president created a presence on Group Works and the chapter members who have registered with Group Works are placed in that area. Group Works, Inc has authorized their own Group Leaders who have access to your name, email and whatever profile information you have elected to share on Group Works. Chapter members who do not renew with ASG are removed from our Chapter's area of Group Works.

Group Works has their own privacy policy. If you have any question on what personal/profile information is shared through Group Works, please contact them (help@groupworks.com) directly.

Sandi Dickenson IT Administrator

Submitted for CAB Approval July 2022

SUMMARY OF CHANGES to January 2020 Policy:

- 1. Update date to 2022
- 2. No other changes